SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Bill No. 458 by Senator Harris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "(C)(1)(a)" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
line 3, delete "(xiii)", and insert "and (iii), and to repeal R.S. 38:330.1(B)(1)(a)(v),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 4, delete "to" and on line 5, delete "provide for the composition 6 of the nominating committee,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 8, after "(C)(1)(a) delete "is" and insert "and (iii) are" and at the end of line
 9 8, delete "and R.S." and on line 9, delete "38:330.1(C)(2)(a)(xii) and (xiii) are enacted"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, line 2, delete "<u>two members each from</u>" and delete line 3 in its entirety and 12 insert the following:

13 "<u>one member from St. Bernard Parish, two members from Jefferson Parish, and</u> 14 three members from Orleans Parish"

- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 2, delete lines 7 through 13 and insert the following:
- 17 " * * *
- (iii) Two member <u>Three members</u> who shall be at-large."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 2, delete line 15 through 20 in their entirety.
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 23 On page 2, between lines 20 and 21 insert the following:
- 24 "Section 2. R.S. 38:330.1(B)(1)(a)(v) is hereby repealed.

25 Section 3. Each commissioner currently serving on the Southeast Louisiana Flood 26 Protection Authority-East may complete the term for which he was appointed. The 27 commissioners as established by this Act, shall be appointed when a current commissioner 28 resigns, dies, or his term expires."

- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 30 On page 2, change "Section 2." to "Section 4."